

August 30, 2021

Dear Dr. Kuttippurath,

Thank you for accepting the most recent version of our manuscript, and for the title suggestion, which we are happy to adopt. In preparing the production-ready files, we noticed a few small errors or cases where we could have been more precise in the manuscript text and in the SI, so in addition to the title change, we have made the following changes:

1. There was no Figure 6—the original figures 5 and 6 were combined, but we neglected to adjust the figure numbering. We have renumbered the figures and corrected the manuscript text in accordance
2. We have changed references to the “Lake Victoria Basin” to the “Lake Victoria Basin region” as our analysis is of an area larger than the Basin itself
3. In the abstract, we had erroneously stated that in years when more of the Sudd Wetland remained flooded during the dry season, NH<sub>3</sub> VCDs were *higher*; we have corrected this to state that during such years NH<sub>3</sub> VCDs were lower.
4. We have corrected one co-author’s affiliation
5. We have added the title, lead author, and lead author’s email address to the Supplemental file
6. We have corrected formatting of a few references.

Yours sincerely,  
Jonathan Hickman